



This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Documents dated **September 26, 2022**, as noted below. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on the Official Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification.

**QUESTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS**

**Question:** Do all windows get an MDF sill?

**Answer:** Yes, all windows to have an MDF sill.

**Question:** Is the wall cap going on the new wall (2017) of 2/A2.01?

**Answer:** Yes, wall cap to be located on new low wall at mezzanine, as indicated on 2/A2.01.

**Question:** Is there a species or grade for the plywood?

**Answer:** Use Grade AC for Apparatus Wainscot. Other plywood per Structural.

**NOTICE**

The deadline for questions has expired. Any additional questions will not be answered.

**END OF ADDENDUM 3**